503543606 10/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3590233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH GANAHL JR	10/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL REVOLUTION, INC.
Street Address:	5835 SEGALE PARK DRIVE C
City:	TUKWILA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D616479
Application Number:	61974541

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)583-2344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-583-2609

Email: dwcdocket@dwcattorney.com

Correspondent Name: DWC LAW FIRM, P.S.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 3041

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396-300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER HUBLEY
SIGNATURE:	/tyler hubley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=396PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=396PatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503543606 REEL: 036902 FRAME: 0169

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Joseph Ganahl Jr (the "Assignor"), having a post office address of 68-751 Crozier Drive, Waialua, Hawaii 96791, is the sole inventor of the invention(s) described in the following patent and patent applications:

United States design patent entitled "WATERPOOF DIGITAL CAMERA," US Pat. No. D616,479, filed July 1, 2009;

United States provisional patent application entitled "WATERPROOF 2 WAY VIDEO BROADCAST DEVICE," US Pat. App. No. 61/974,541, filed April 3, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Industrial Revolution, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 5835 Segale Park Drive C, Tukwila, WA 98188, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and said applications and in and to any letters patent that may be granted for said applications in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals set forth above, which are incorporated herein by reference, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; Assignor hereby sells, quit claims, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, in and to said patent and said application, and the inventions covered thereby, and in any to any and all letters patent which may result from said application, said patent, or the application upon which said patent is based, in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, utility models or other applications or intellectual property rights of any type based upon or claiming priority to, or the benefit of, said application, said patent, or the application upon which said patent is based, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right, if any, to file additional U.S. and foreign applications for said inventions directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights (if any) deriving from said applications by virtue of U.S. laws, international convention, treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement. Said patent, said application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted as a result of said application, or benefit from said application, and all other intellectual property rights based upon or claiming priority to, benefit of, said application are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the respective national, regional and international patent offices to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may be granted for inventions covered in said application or resulting from said application, or which may claim priority to, or the benefit of, said application. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent as referenced above, for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said application and said patent, and all applications covering the invention(s) set forth therein.

		A. Jan L.
Date		Joseph Ganahl Jr
State of Washington	) ) s.s.	
County of King	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph Ganahl Jr is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	10/16/15	
Signature of		
Notary Public	Janold La	
Printed Name	Donald Laz	
Official Seal of	Notary Public	